

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 807 OF 2004

GEETANJALI PATNAIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR PATNAIK

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. K.B. Sandeep,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ms of the signed

The transfer petition is dismissed as infructuous in ter

order.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Aggarwal)

Master

Court Master

Court

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.807 OF 2004

Geetanjali Patnaik  
...Petitioner

Versus

Arun Kumar Patnaik  
...Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It appears that O.P. No.966 of 2004 before the Family Court,

Chennai had been disposed of on 28.10.2004. In that view of the matter, this

petition has become infructuous. It is, accordingly, dismissed as infructuous.

.....J.

ARIJIT PASAYAT )

(

.....J.

..

KAPADIA )

( S.H.

New Delhi,

February 27, 2006.